
Information

Description:YMN/Hand Operated Hydarulic
Jack/2019/MK
Bid invitation number:6300030492

Bid invitation rules

Bid invitation currency: INR
Timezone: UTC+53
Submission period: 27.12.2019 14:00:00
Opening date: 27.12.2019 14:30:00
Created On: 30.11.2019 05:52:45

Bid invitation

Bid invitation text:
TENDER TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

1. PAYMENT TERMS: 100% PAYMENT ON RECEIPT AND ACCEPTANCE OF THE MATERIAL ON 60TH DAY
IF FIRM/FIRMS ARE QUOTING PAYMENT TERMS AS ADVANCE/PROFORMA INVOICE, FIRM HAS TO AGREE
FOR GIVING BANK GUARANTEE FROM A SCHEDULED COMMERCIAL BANK FOR 110% OF THEIR INVOICE
VALUE, AND THEN ONLY ADVANCE PAYMENT WILL BE MADE.  IF FIRM DOES NOT AGREE FOR THE SAME
ANDONLY QUOTES FOR ADVANCE/PROFORMA INVOICE, SUCH BIDS ARE LIABLE FOR REJECTION, AND
THEIR OFFER WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED AND NEXT LOWEST TECNICALLY ACCEPTED OFFER WILL BE
CONSIDERED. THE BG SHOULD BE VALID FOR A PERIOD TILL THE MATERIAL IS RECEIVED AND
ACCEPTED BY BEML.
2. PRICES: PRICES ARE FIRM TILL THE EXECUTION OF THE ORDER.
3. DELIVERY TERMS: DELIVERY AS PER BEML SCHEDULE.
4. DESPATCH TERMS: F.O.R. BEML MYSORE
5. RISK PURCHASE CLAUSE: BEML RISK PURCHASE CLAUSE WILL BE APPLICABLE
6. LD CLAUSE: BEML LD CLAUSE WILL BE APPLICABLE IN CASE OF DELAY IN DELIVERY
7. TAXES: FIRM HAS TO MENTION HSN CODE AND APPLICABLE GST.
8. FIRM HAS TO QUOTE ONLY FOR MAKE MENTIONED IN THE TENDER. ANY ALTERNATE OFFERS ARE
NOT ACCEPTABLE.
9. ANY AMENDMENT TO THIS TENDER WILL BE PUBLISHED ONLY IN BEML WEBSITE AND NOT IN
CPPPORTAL. VENDORS TO NOTE THIS



Information

Description:YMN/Hand Operated Hydarulic
Jack/2019/MK
Bid invitation number:6300030492

Bid invitation

      Page 2 / 4

Attachments:

Attachments:

Terms and Conditions

Digital Signature

Bid invitation details

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

1 T007556100505 Hand Operated Hydarulic
Jack 50Ton Capac

30.03.2020 00:00:00 6.000  SET

Item long text:
Hand Operated Hydarulic Jack 50Ton Capacity,60 mm Stroke with suitable
hand operated pump and hoses:
Set Consists of:
1)Hand Operated Two Speed Hand Pump : Qty:01no.
Hand operated Two Speed  Hydraulic Hand Pump,Steel body construction,with Oil Capacity: 12 Lts,Operating
Pressure 1st Stage:30 to 34 Bar ,2nd Stage:700 Bar. Oil displacement per stroke 1st stage 45 to 50 cm3 , 2nd
stage : 2 to 2.8cm3. Max.Handle effort 35 to 40 Kgs, Approximate wt. should be 25.0 Kgs. Fitted with 3/8 -
18NPTF Quick coupler port.
Hand  Pump should have features :
a) External load release valve for single acting cylinder operation
b) Internal pressure relief valve for over load protection
c) Two Sped operation with Automatic change over to high pressure to reduce number of Strokes.
d) Large oil capacity to power a wide range of cylinders or tools
e) Should be fitted with a Suitable Pressure gauge of Range 0- 700 BAR & 0 - 10000 PSI.
f) telescopic operating lever to minimise handle effort.
Acceptable Brand: ENERPAC,LARZEPS,LUCAS,HALMATRO,POWERJAC,POWER TEAM.

2)50 T Capacity Single Acting Cylinder : Qty:01 no.

Single Acting  Steel Cylinder, Spring return Capacity 50 Tons, Low Height Plain Ram ,Fitted with 3/8" - 18NPTF
Coupler port.Stroke 60mm,Collapsed height 125 mm to 140mm,Approximate Wt.10 Kgs. To 13 kgs. Out side
Dia 130mm to 150 mm. RAM dia  90mm to 100mm,with QCC.

Acceptable Brand:ENERPAC,LARZEPS,LUCAS,HALMATRO,POWER JAC,POWER TEAM
The firm should enclose detail catalogue along with quotation.



Information

Description:YMN/Hand Operated Hydarulic
Jack/2019/MK
Bid invitation number:6300030492

Bid invitation

      Page 3 / 4

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

3) High Pressure Hydraulic hose to with stand 700 bar Pressure, Length 2Mts/ 6 feet,Fitted with 3/8" Quick
change Couplers.Hose  should match Hydraulic hand pump On One End and Hydraulic jack  at the other end.
: Qty:01 no.

Acceptable Brand:  ENERPAC,LARZEPS,LUCAS,HALMATRO, POWER JACK.POWER TEAM.

The Firms should enclose detail catalogue along with the quotation.

Hand Pump,Hydraulic Cylinder and Hose should be procured from ONE SOURCE only.

Note: Firm should enclose authorized dealership certificate along with Quotation.

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

SGST - State GST %

Discount on Basic %

IGST -Integrated GST %

2 T007556101005 Hand Operated Hydarulic
Jack 100Ton Capa

30.03.2020 00:00:00 6  NO

Item long text:
Hand Operated Hydarulic Jack 100Ton Capacity,150 mm Stroke with suitable hand operated pump and hoses:
Set Consists of:
1)Hand Operated Two Speed Hand Pump : Qty:01no.
Hand operated Two Speed  Hydraulic Hand Pump,Steel body construction(Box type),with Oil Capacity (cu.in):
2.5 gal,Operating Pressure 1st Stage:20 to 30 Bar ,2nd Stage:700 Bar. Max.Handle effort 35 to 40 Kgs,
Approximate wt. should be 25.0 Kgs. Fitted with 3/8 - 18NPTF Quick
coupler port.
Hand  Pump should have features :
a) External load release valve for single acting cylinder operation
b) Internal pressure relief valve for over load protection
c) Two Sped operation with Automatic change over to high pressure to
reduce number of Strokes.
d) Large oil capacity to power a wide range of cylinders or tools
e) Should be fitted with a Suitable Pressure gauge of Range 0- 700 BAR & 0 - 10000 PSI.
f) telescopic operating lever to minimise handle effort.
Acceptable Brand: ENERPAC,LARZEPS,LUCAS,HALMATRO,POWER JAC,POWER TEAM



Information

Description:YMN/Hand Operated Hydarulic
Jack/2019/MK
Bid invitation number:6300030492

Bid invitation

      Page 4 / 4

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

2)100 T Capacity Single Acting Cylinder : Qty:01 no.

Single Acting  Steel Cylinder, Spring return Capacity 100 Tons, Low
Height Plain Ram ,Fitted with 3/8" - 18NPTF Coupler port.Stroke 150mm,
Collapsed height 330 mm to 340 mm,Approximate Wt.35 Kgs. To 40 kgs. Out
side Dia 150mm to 160 mm. RAM dia  100mm to 110mm,with QCC.

Acceptable Brand:ENERPAC,LARZEPS,LUCAS,HALMATRO,POWER JAC,POWER TEAM

The firm
should enclose detail catalogue along with quotation.

3) High Pressure Hydraulic hose to with stand 700 bar Pressure, Length
2Mts/ 6 feet,Fitted with 3/8" Quick change Couplers.Hose  should match
Hydraulic hand pump On One End and Hydraulic jack  at the other end.
: Qty:01 no.

Acceptable Brand:  ENERPAC,LARZEPS,LUCAS,HALMATRO, POWER JACK.POWER TEAM.

The Firms should enclose detail catalogue and Authorized Dealership Certificate along with the quotation.

Hand Pump,Hydraulic Cylinder and Hose should be procured from ONE SOURCE only.

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

SGST - State GST %

Discount on Basic %

IGST -Integrated GST %


